
2022-2023 New Mexico Highlands University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-17   Conf: 9-13   Home: 7-8   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Moses, Dante 27-27 815 30.2 236-440 .536 23-55 .418 167-207 .807 22 156 178 6.6 64 2 58 105 11 33 662 24.5
04 Munn, Jalen 25-20 506 20.2 63-160 .394 18-52 .346 39-53 .736 12 41 53 2.1 49 1 25 31 4 15 183 7.3
35 Sanchez, TJ 28-23 638 22.8 72-121 .595 21-46 .457 17-23 .739 29 62 91 3.3 35 0 21 14 7 39 182 6.5
01 Coleman, Tyrell 20-4 295 14.8 47-126 .373 8-45 .178 19-24 .792 12 27 39 2.0 19 0 18 17 4 22 121 6.1
24 Ileleji, Jonathan 16-0 144 9.0 29-81 .358 6-26 .231 30-34 .882 6 25 31 1.9 19 0 8 13 1 11 94 5.9
33 Rodgers, Tyler 28-3 494 17.6 57-197 .289 32-138 .232 11-18 .611 11 42 53 1.9 56 2 19 36 25 19 157 5.6
21 Domina-Lovato, Jaylen 26-25 639 24.6 40-97 .412 16-48 .333 32-40 .800 17 60 77 3.0 65 1 67 36 3 24 128 4.9
13 Sonnenberg, Eric 28-28 502 17.9 48-113 .425 12-43 .279 20-42 .476 28 82 110 3.9 61 3 18 19 10 16 128 4.6
10 Kalu, Ezichi 28-0 513 18.3 45-78 .577 3-10 .300 34-46 .739 35 98 133 4.8 51 2 6 22 40 7 127 4.5
55 Freeman, Chris 8-2 108 13.5 9-30 .300 3-8 .375 14-21 .667 9 14 23 2.9 10 1 3 11 1 3 35 4.4
11 Hasberry, Nathan 16-5 201 12.6 28-52 .538 2-7 .286 6-9 .667 13 6 19 1.2 17 0 2 5 0 2 64 4.0
05 Archuleta, Mario 28-3 402 14.4 21-85 .247 17-71 .239 9-15 .600 2 15 17 0.6 23 0 18 5 0 5 68 2.4
03 Hill, Ja'Kwon 28-0 332 11.9 29-69 .420 5-22 .227 5-6 .833 11 14 25 0.9 21 0 33 27 0 9 68 2.4
25 Chavez, Derick 5-0 17 3.4 3-9 .333 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 2 0 1 1 0 2 8 1.6
23 Valencia, Kameron 5-0 18 3.6 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 0.8 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.4
23 Okwarabizie, Chidi 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5625 200.9 727-1662 .437 168-577 .291 405-540 .750 220 662 882 31.5 493 12 297 353 106 207 2027 72.39
Opponents 5625 200.9 755-1720 .439 238-693 .343 365-521 .701 288 749 1037 37.0 481 12 389 390 54 184 2113 75.46

Team Statistics NMH OPP
SCORING 2027 2113
    Points Per Game 72.4 75.5
    Scoring Margin -3.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 727-1662 755-1720
    Field Goal Pct .437 .439
3 POINT FG-ATT 168-577 238-693
    3PT FG Pct .291 .343
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 8.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 405-540 365-521
    FT Pct .750 .701
    FT Made Per Game 14.5 13.0
REBOUNDS 882 1037
    Rebounds Per Game 31.5 37.0
    Rebounds Margin -5.5 –
ASSISTS 297 389
    Assists Per Game 10.6 13.9
TURNOVERS 353 390
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 13.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 207 184
    Steals Per Game 7.4 6.6
BLOCKS 106 54
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 1.9
ATTENDANCE 260 5,698
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-17 11-518
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-138

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
N.M. Highlands 912 1100 15 2027
Opponents 978 1125 10 2113

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 ANGELO ST. L 60-71 0
11/12/22 EASTERN N.M. L 63-85 117
11/17/22 NORTHERN N.M. W 90-76 0
11/18/22 NAVAJO TECH W 90-74 0
11/25/22 vs Minot St. L 69-76 200
11/26/22 vs MSU Moorhead L 75-76 75

* 12/02/22 at Colo. Christian W 73-62 253
* 12/03/22 at Chadron St. L 61-71 152
* 12/09/22 FORT LEWIS L 74-83 0
* 12/10/22 ADAMS ST. W 87-73 0
* 12/16/22 at Black Hills St. L 70-83 1,372
* 12/17/22 at South Dakota Mines W 82-80 395
* 12/30/22 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 77-73 0
* 12/31/22 COLORADO MESA L 53-84 0
* 01/06/23 at MSU Denver L 66-73 289
* 01/07/23 at Colo. Sch. of Mines L 56-76 433
* 01/10/23 CSU PUEBLO L 66-68 0
* 01/13/23 WESTERN COLO. W 76-64 143
* 01/20/23 BLACK HILLS ST. L 57-82 0
* 01/27/23 at UC-Colo. Springs W (OT) 99-94 184
* 01/28/23 at Regis (CO) L 76-78 364
* 02/03/23 at Adams St. W 89-80 1,256
* 02/10/23 CHADRON ST. L 54-76 0
* 02/11/23 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 79-63 0
* 02/17/23 at Colorado Mesa L 79-87 936
* 02/18/23 at Westminster (UT) L 66-68 64
* 02/24/23 REGIS (CO) L 76-80 0
* 02/25/23 UC-COLO. SPRINGS W 64-57 0

* = Conference game



2022-2023 New Mexico Highlands University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-13   Home: 5-6   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Moses, Dante 22-22 708 32.2 205-390 .526 23-50 .460 148-185 .800 20 138 158 7.2 51 1 56 85 8 30 581 26.4
04 Munn, Jalen 19-14 378 19.9 45-115 .391 13-40 .325 22-28 .786 7 28 35 1.8 38 1 17 22 2 14 125 6.6
35 Sanchez, TJ 22-22 534 24.3 59-103 .573 15-36 .417 11-13 .846 20 48 68 3.1 24 0 20 13 7 37 144 6.5
33 Rodgers, Tyler 22-2 384 17.5 45-159 .283 27-115 .235 8-11 .727 7 33 40 1.8 42 2 13 27 19 16 125 5.7
01 Coleman, Tyrell 15-1 192 12.8 32-80 .400 3-29 .103 13-17 .765 8 16 24 1.6 15 0 8 9 1 17 80 5.3
11 Hasberry, Nathan 12-5 184 15.3 27-48 .563 2-7 .286 6-9 .667 10 6 16 1.3 16 0 2 4 0 2 62 5.2
21 Domina-Lovato, Jaylen 22-22 550 25.0 35-82 .427 12-39 .308 27-34 .794 14 55 69 3.1 55 1 57 29 2 23 109 5.0
13 Sonnenberg, Eric 22-22 402 18.3 37-92 .402 11-39 .282 17-33 .515 20 67 87 4.0 41 1 12 14 8 14 102 4.6
24 Ileleji, Jonathan 11-0 95 8.6 18-54 .333 3-18 .167 8-12 .667 3 14 17 1.5 14 0 5 8 1 4 47 4.3
10 Kalu, Ezichi 22-0 393 17.9 33-55 .600 1-6 .167 24-32 .750 30 74 104 4.7 40 2 4 11 30 6 91 4.1
55 Freeman, Chris 2-0 21 10.5 1-7 .143 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 1 4 5 2.5 1 0 2 1 1 0 5 2.5
05 Archuleta, Mario 22-0 308 14.0 16-69 .232 15-61 .246 5-8 .625 1 8 9 0.4 17 0 9 5 0 4 52 2.4
03 Hill, Ja'Kwon 22-0 247 11.2 21-51 .412 4-15 .267 4-4 1.000 9 9 18 0.8 15 0 18 18 0 8 50 2.3
25 Chavez, Derick 3-0 11 3.7 2-6 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 1 0 1 0 0 2 5 1.7
23 Valencia, Kameron 5-0 18 3.6 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 0.8 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.4
Total 22 4425 201.1 576-1315 .438 130-460 .283 298-392 .760 161 519 680 30.9 371 8 224 255 79 177 1580 71.82
Opponents 4425 201.1 595-1321 .450 186-542 .343 279-392 .712 212 598 810 36.8 344 9 315 310 44 141 1655 75.23

Team Statistics NMH OPP
SCORING 1580 1655
    Points Per Game 71.8 75.2
    Scoring Margin -3.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 576-1315 595-1321
    Field Goal Pct .438 .450
3 POINT FG-ATT 130-460 186-542
    3PT FG Pct .283 .343
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 8.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 298-392 279-392
    FT Pct .760 .712
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 12.7
REBOUNDS 680 810
    Rebounds Per Game 30.9 36.8
    Rebounds Margin -5.9 –
ASSISTS 224 315
    Assists Per Game 10.2 14.3
TURNOVERS 255 310
    Turnovers Per Game 11.6 14.1
    Turnovers Margin 2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 177 141
    Steals Per Game 8.0 6.4
BLOCKS 79 44
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.0
ATTENDANCE 143 5,698
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-13 11-518
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
N.M. Highlands 707 858 15 1580
Opponents 779 866 10 1655

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/22 at  Colo. Christian W 73-62 253
12/03/22 at  Chadron St. L 61-71 152
12/09/22 FORT LEWIS L 74-83 0
12/10/22 ADAMS ST. W 87-73 0
12/16/22 at  Black Hills St. L 70-83 1372
12/17/22 at  South Dakota Mines W 82-80 395
12/30/22 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 77-73 0
12/31/22 COLORADO MESA L 53-84 0
01/06/23 at  MSU Denver L 66-73 289
01/07/23 at  Colo. Sch. of Mines L 56-76 433
01/10/23 CSU PUEBLO L 66-68 0
01/13/23 WESTERN COLO. W 76-64 143
01/20/23 BLACK HILLS ST. L 57-82 0
01/27/23 at  UC-Colo. Springs W (OT) 99-94 184
01/28/23 at  Regis (CO) L 76-78 364
02/03/23 at  Adams St. W 89-80 1256
02/10/23 CHADRON ST. L 54-76 0
02/11/23 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 79-63 0
02/17/23 at  Colorado Mesa L 79-87 936
02/18/23 at  Westminster (UT) L 66-68 64
02/24/23 REGIS (CO) L 76-80 0
02/25/23 UC-COLO. SPRINGS W 64-57 0


